Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property)

09/01/2025 - 09/30/2025

AEP TEXAS RESTORATION FUNDING LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of September 18, 2019 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

SRC Class

1. Residential

2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW

4. Primary Service
5. Lighting Service

Collection Period: September - 2025

SRC Class

1. Residential

2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW

4. Primary Service
5. Lighting Service

September - 2025
Sep-01-2025 to Sep-30-2025

a. SRCs in Effect

0.001402 $kWH
0.001424 $kWH
0.265218 $kW
0.188063 $kW
0.009304 $kWH

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Restoration Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

d. Estimated

SRC Payments
Received Total

1,378,690.94
89,102.46
871,436.63
132,716.93
189,867.73
$2,661,814.69

b. SRCs Billed c. Estimated SRC Payments
Received
1,644,127.09 1,378,690.94
74,497.66 89,102.46
662,670.11 871,436.63
125,763.66 132,716.93
148,412.88 189,867.73
$2,655,471.40 $2,661,814.69
e. Actual SRC f. Remittance g. Excess
Payments Shortfall for Remittance for
Received this Collection this Collection
1,349,079.75 0.00 29,611.19
89,735.39 632.93 0.00
861,235.32 0.00 10,201.31
129,280.98 0.00 3,435.95
176,956.14 0.00 12,911.59
$2,606,287.58 $632.93 $56,160.04

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

$2,661,814.69
$2,606,287.58
$0.00
$55,527.11

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th October, 2025.

AEP TEXAS INC.,, as Servicer

Signed by:

o | frown wesur

SUI/FO/ET4r44997

Franz D. Messner
Assistant Treasurer

10/20/2025 | 1:47 PM EDT
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