Remittance Dates: 09/01/2025 - 09/30/2025

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property)

AEP TEXAS RESTORATION FUNDING LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of September 18, 2019 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Restoration Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

Collection Period: September - 2025

Remittance Dates: Sep-01-2025 to Sep-30-2025

SRC Class	a. SRCs in Effect	b. SRCs Billed	c. Estimated SRC Payments Received	
1. Residential	0.001402 \$kWH	1,644,127.09	1,378,690.94	
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW	0.001424 \$kWH	74,497.66	89,102.46	
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW	0.265218 \$kW	662,670.11	871,436.63	
4. Primary Service	0.188063 \$kW	125,763.66	132,716.93	
5. Lighting Service	0.009304 \$kWH	148,412.88	189,867.73	
Total		\$2,655,471.40	\$2,661,814.69	

Collection Period: September - 2025

Total	\$2,661,814.69	\$2,606,287.58	\$632.93	\$56,160.04
5. Lighting Service	189,867.73	176,956.14	0.00	12,911.59
4. Primary Service	132,716.93	129,280.98	0.00	3,435.95
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW	871,436.63	861,235.32	0.00	10,201.31
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW	89,102.46	89,735.39	632.93	0.00
1. Residential	1,378,690.94	1,349,079.75	0.00	29,611.19
SRC Class	d. Estimated SRC Payments Received Total	e. Actual SRC Payments Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$2,661,814.69

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,606,287.58

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$55,527.11

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th October, 2025.

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer Signed by:

10/20/2025 | 1:47 PM EDT

Franz D. Messner
Assistant Treasurer

franz messner